TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RESTAURANT ENTERTAINMENT GROUP. LLC		112/30/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRANITE CITY RESTAURANT OPERATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	5402 Parkdale Drive, Suite 101
City:	St. Louis Park
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55416
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3725514	CADILLAC RANCH ALL AMERICAN BAR & GRILL
Registration Number:	3439214	CADILLAC RANCH ROCK -N- COUNTRY BAR & GRILL
Serial Number:	85300173	CADILLAC RANCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4688 Phone: (312)577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210196-00032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Dobbins
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0187

.00 3725514

CH SOUTH 3

Signature:	/Carole Dobbins/
Date:	01/03/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=87721834_REG TMark GCROI_20111230061704#page1.tif source=87721834_REG TMark GCROI_20111230061704#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment, having an effective date of December 30, 2011, is made by RESTAURANT ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company with its principal place of business at 6728 Hyland Croy Road, Dublin, Ohio 43016 ("Assignor"), in favor of GRANITE CITY RESTAURANT OPERATIONS, INC., a Minnesota corporation located and doing business at 5402 Parkdale Drive, Suite 101, St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55416 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks"), and the registrations and applications therefor, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and including Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks. Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement inconsistent with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

RESTAURANT ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, LLC

By <u></u>
Name:

Title:

[USPTO Filing]

<u>Exhibit A</u> Trademarks

Registered Service Marks and Trademarks

Servicemark or Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CADILLAC RANCH ALL AMERICAN BAR & GRILL	3725514	December 15, 2009
CADILLAC RANCH ROCK- N-COUNTRY BAR & GRILL	3439214	June 3, 2008

Pending Service Mark or Trademark Applications

Servicemark or Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date
CADILLAC RANCH	Serial No. 85-300173	April 20, 2011

A-1

4400300v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 01/03/2012